Cheshire Archery Association
Cheshire Championships and Open York, Hereford and National

UK Record Status And Rose Award S
Sunday 5th August 2018 %‘%’*
LADY PARAMOUNT: Mrs Carol Gardner \

CHAIRMAN OF JUDGES: Mrs Lorraine Morris

JUDGES: Mr Philip Morris, Mr J. Cunningham, Mr C Mudd, Mr J. Lynch, Mrs B. Timperley

Tournament Organiser F. German-Lloyd, 14 Cedardale Drive, Ellesmere Port, Cheshire, CH66 2UW
VENUE: Wirral RUFC Memorial Ground, Thornton Common Rd, Wirral, Merseyside, CH63 OLT

WEATHER: Hot with a brisk and variable breeze

Visitors Hereford - Recurve Hits Golds Score
1st Lady: Wendy Aubrey Pendle & Salmsbury 144 70 1106
2nd Lady: Izabela Booth Long Mynd 143 60 1051
3rd Lady: Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 144 50 1012
Visitors York - Recurve

1st Gentleman: Paul Sutton Eccles 143 59 1081
2nd Gentleman: Dave Hunter Assheton 144 49 1016
3rd Gentleman: Garry Partington Rochdale 143 43 985
Visitor Jack and Jill: G. Partington and R. Stephenson

Visitors Hereford - Compound Hits Golds Score
1st Lady: Marina Rose Barnsley 144 100 1198
2nd Lady Hallie Bolton (Jun) Pendle & Samlesbury 144 83 1150
3rd Lady Susan Thompson Corus Deeside 144 57 1068
Visitors York - Compound

1st Gentleman: Rhys Harper Gronant Bowmen 144 114 1236
2nd Gentleman Mike Aubrey Pendle & Samlesbury 144 113 1232
3rd Gentleman (Jun) Dru Ridding Millom 144 91 1162
Visitors Hereford - Longbow Hits Golds Score

1st Lady: Sheila Hudson White Rose 122 18 644



Visitors York - Longbow
1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman
3rd Gentleman

Visitors Hereford - Barebow

1st Lady:
Visitors York - Barebow
1st Gentleman:

Visitors Recurve Team Award:

Dale Message
Pat Revell
David Anderson

Not awarded

Not awarded
Not awarded

CHESHIRE CHAMPIONSHIPS RESULTS

Cheshire Hereford - Recurve

1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady:

4th Lady (Alex Nichols Award):

Cheshire York - Recurve

1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Most Hits - Lady:
Most Hits - Gentleman:

Most Golds - Lady or Gentleman:

Highest Bowman - Lady:

Highest Bowman - Gentleman:
Highest First Class - Lady:
Highest First Class - Gentleman:

Hazel Chaisty
Nicola Turner
Tracy Cross
Lin Tavlin

Jon Parris
Sam Thomas
David Price

Danielle Seery
John Gardner
Mike Lewis

Not awarded
Not awarded
Danielle Seery
John Mylchreest

Highest Second/Third Class - Lady: Not awarded
Highest Second/Third Class: Gentlen Stephen Wilde

Jack and Jill:

J. Mylchreest & D.Seery

Assheton
All Abilities Archery
Bowbrook

Goldcrest

New Century Bowmen
Goldcrest

North Cheshire Bowmen

Bruntwood
Wirral
New Century Bowmen

Goldcrest

Caldy
Bebington

Goldcrest
Goldcrest

Stalybridge

Goldcrest

Hits Golds Score
100 14 464
96 11 420
59 3 215

Hits Golds Score
143 59 1077
143 44 1009
142 45 990
143 42 911

143 40 1011
140 35 942
142 31 886



Cheshire Hereford - Compound

1st Lady:
2nd Lady

Cheshire York - Compound
1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Jack and Jill Award:

Cheshire Hereford - Longbow
1st Lady:
2nd Lady:
3rd Lady

Cheshire York - Longbow
1st Gentleman:
2nd Gentleman:
3rd Gentleman:

Cheshire Hereford - Barebow
1st Lady:

Cheshire York - Barebow
1st Gentleman:

Best Golds

Cheshire Lady:

Cheshire Gentleman:
Visitor (Lady or Gentleman):

Megan Shaw
Polly Davis
Samantha Hamlett

Mark Dooley
James Cornford
Joe Shaw

J and P Davis
Katrina Horton

Jane Richards
Alison Williams

Shaun Allan
Stephen Williams
Steve Watts

Beverley Wright

Steve Newton

Lin Tavlin

Andrew Wardle
Geoff Tittensor

North Cheshire Bowmen
Cheshire County Bowmen
Caldy

New Century Bowmen
Greenbank
North Cheshire Bowmen

Cheshire County Bowmen

The Longbow Club
Bebington
The Longbow Club

North Cheshire Bowmen
The Longbow Club
Stalybridge

Goldcrest

New Century Bowmen

North Cheshire Bowmen

Stalybridge
Chorley

144

139

144
144
144

Hits
89
68
64

88
72
62

Hits
72

94

84 1154
39 959
104 1206
96 1182
83 1146

Golds Score
11 383
7 290
3 266
4 354
9 342
7 248
Golds Score
5 316
5 416



Cheshire Veteran Awards
Lady Recurve:

Gentleman Recurve:

Lady Compound:
Gentleman Compound:

Cheshire Team Award:

Lady Paramount Prize
(10th Cheshire Lady)

Pat Fairclough Memorial Trophy:

Open National Results

1st Lady Recurve:

1st Gentleman Compound:
1st Lady Compound

1st Gentleman Longbow:
1st Junior Boy Compound
1st Junior Gent Barebow
1st Junior Girl Recurve

1st Junior Girl Compound
1st Junior Girl Barebow

Lin Tavlin
David Price
Polly Davis
Malcolm Lewis

Katrina Horton

Izabela Booth

Dawn Price

Huw Harper

Rhona Halliday-Noden
Peter Gregory

Alfie Ridding

Alex Alldred

Alex Currums
Patience Wood

Becky Chilcott

Rose awards Gold - Rhys Harper (compound)
Blue- Izabela Booth (recurve)
Black - Stephen Williams (longbow)
White - Danielle Seery, Jonathan Mylchreest, Michael Lewis (recurve),

Subject to ratification. UK Record National Round Junior Lady Barebow - Becky Chilcott 416

North Cheshire Bowmen

New Century Bowmen

Cheshire County Bowmen

Neston

Goldcrest

143
142
144
144

42
31
84
59

911
886
1154
1122

Hazel Chaisty, Tracy Cross, Jonathan Mylchreest

The Longbow Club

Long Mynd

Cheshire County Bowmen

Gronant
Gronant
Goldcrest
Millom
Blackburn
Bebington
Bebington
Audco

68
72
72
47
72
53
72
55
70

12
46
48
3
18
3
24
7
14

Hits Golds Score

390
594
594
201
496
201
488
253
416



Hereford Lady Recurve Results

Pos [First name Surname Club Hits [Golds [Score
1|Wendy Aubry Pendle & Salmsbury 144 70 1106
2{Hazel Chaisty Goldcrest 143 59| 1077
3|lzabela Booth Long Mynd 143 60| 1051
4|Rebecca Stephenson Rochdale 144 50| 1012
5|Nicola Turner New Century Bowmen 143 441 1009
6| Tracy Cross Goldcrest 142 45 990
7|[Melanie Bebbington-Tengrove Pendle & Salmsbury 143 46 987
8[Sue Wolfendale Gronant Bowmen 142 39 942
9|Lin Tavlin North Cheshire Bowmen 143 42 911

10|Sharon Kennedy Pendle & Salmsbury 138 26 836
11|Danielle Seery Goldcrest 141 21 835
12{Carol Bladen Cheshire County Bowmen | 130 17 712

retired | Jacci Alexander Gronant Bowmen 78 8 396

York Gentleman Recurve Results

Pos [First name Surname Club Hits [Golds [Score
1|Paul Sutton Eccles 143 59| 1081
2|Dave Hunter Assheton 144 49| 1016
3|Jon Parris Bruntwood 143 401 1011
4|Garry Partington Rochdale 143 43 985
5[Sam Thomas Wirral 140 35 942
6[Martin Walstenholme Lincoln Archers 141 41 937
7|Mark Leach Eccles 143 34 893
8|David Price New Century Bowmen 142 31 886
9|Mike Lewis Bebington 139 39 885

10|David Matthews Bruntwood 141 39 865
11|Steve Shaw Barnsley 140 31 864
12|Andrew Massey Stalybridge 140 30 862
13|John Gardner Caldy Bowmen 142 22 816
14{Jonathan Mylchreest Goldcrest 134 26/ 810
15]Alan Loftus Greenbank 134 22 794
16|John Fryearson Neston 138 17 734
17|Mark Disley Cheshire County Bowmen | 137 20 733
18{Andy Smart AGB 118 9] 556




19|Stephen Wilde Stalybridge 110 7 510
20{Harry Kelly (Junior) Stalybridge 101 6| 401
Hereford Lady Compound Results
Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds [Score
1|Marina Rose Barnsley 144 100 1198
2= |Megan Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen 144 84 1154
2= |Polly Davis Cheshire County Bowmen | 144 84| 1154
4|Hallie Bolton (Jun) Pendle & Samlesbury 144 83 1150
5|Susan Thompson Corus Deeside 144 57| 1068
6|Joanne Proctor Blackpool 143 52| 1035
7|Samantha Hamlett Caldy 139 39 959
York Gentleman Compound Results
Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds [Score
1|Rhys Harpr Gronant Bowmen 144 114| 1236
2|Mike Aubrey Pendle & Samlesbury 144 113 1232
3|Mark Dooley New Century Bowmen 144 104| 1206
4]James Cornford Greenbank 144 96| 1182
5(Dru Ridding (Junior) Millom 144 83 1162
6[Steven James Cleadon Archers 144 83| 1160
7|Joe Shaw North Cheshire Bowmen 144 83| 1146
8|Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 144 76| 1134
9(Malcolm Lewis Neston 144 59 1122
10|Mark Bowlas Bruntwood 143 74 1111
11]Malcolm Hamer Wirral 144 62| 1098
12|Ray Crich Long Mynd 143 56| 1069
13|Steve Peake North Cheshire Bowmen 144 55 1060
14|Steven Povey Neston 141 59| 1051
15{John Davis Cheshire County Bowmen | 144 54| 1026
16|Andrew Wardle Stalybridge 142 55| 1010
17|Peter Garner Company of Seven 141 40 945
18|Peter Bolton Pendle & Samlesbury 141 35 905




Hereford Lady Longbow Results

Pos [First name Surname Club Hits [Golds [Score
1]|Sheila Hudson White Rose 122 18 644
2|Katrina Horton The Longbow Club 89 11 383
3|Jane Richards Bebington 68 7 290
4]Alison Williams The Longbow Club 64 3 266
5(Ruth Breeze New Century Bowmen 58 4 242
6[Sarah Davnall Bruntwood 57 4 229

York Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds [Score
1|Dale Message Assheton 100 14| 464
2|Pat Revell All Abilities Archery 96 11 420
3[Shaun Allan North Cheshire Bowmen 88 4 354
4|Stephen Williams Wirral 72 9 342
5[Steve Watts Stalybridge 62 7| 248
6[{Mike Christison The Longbow Club 61 4 245
7|Brian Rosenberg Stalybridge 60 5 240
8|David Anderson Bowbrook 59 3 215
9(Toby Pett Bruntwood 49 0 189

10|Hugh Foster North Cheshire Bowmen 40 4 138
11|Hamish Freeman Assheton 20 0 76
12|Chris Eccles The Longbow Club 19 1 73

Hereford Lady Barebow Results

[ 1[Beverley [Wright [Goldcrest [ 72] 5 316

York Gentleman Barebow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits |Golds [Score
1|Steve Newton New Century Bowmen 94 5 416
2|Malcolm Winterbottom Stalybridge 54 3 218

Gentlemen shooting Hereford Recurve Results

Pos [First name Surname Club Hits [Golds [Score
1|Stephen Kelly Wrexham 141 31 887
2|Phil Price Wrexham 140 33 882




Nationa Lady Recurve Results

NATIONAL ROUND RESULTS

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Dawn Price Cheshire County Bowmen 69 12 390

National Lady Compound Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Rhona Halliday-Noden Gronant 72 48 594

National Gentleman Compound Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Huw Harper Gronant 72 46 594

National Gentleman Longbow Results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Peter Gregory Goldcrest 47 3 201
2|Brian McCready Goldcrest 30 1 104

National Junior Lady Recurve results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1]Alex Currums Bebington 72 24 488

National Junior Lady Compound results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Patience Wood Bebington 55 7 253

National Junior Gent Compound results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Alfie Ridding Millom 72 18 496

National Junior Lady Barebow results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1|Becky Chilcott Audco 70 14| 416

National Junior Gent Barebow results

Pos |First name Surname Club Hits [Golds |Score
1{Alex Alldred Blackburn 23 2 100




